LSGD-DC1/172/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.49/2025/LSGD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Capacity Building Programme on Urban Water Management Issues - Second workshop scheduled from 18th to 20th of November 2024 at IIT Madras – Participation of Officials – Ex-post facto sanction accorded - Orders issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.49/2025/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-01-2025

Read 1 D.O.No.K-14011/65/2022-AMRUT-IIA-PART 16.10.2024 received from MoHUA

2 Letter No. SMMU /74/2023-CB-ISE dated 20.11.2024 of the Mission Director AMRUT

dated

## **ORDER**

Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, Embassy of Israel in India and IIT Madras is jointly organizing a series of Capacity Building Programme (total 4 workshops) on Urban Water Management issues. As per the letter read as 1<sup>st</sup> paper above, Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs has informed that the second workshop is scheduled from 18<sup>th</sup> to 20<sup>th</sup> of November 2024.

- 2. As per the letter read as 2 <sup>nd</sup> paper above, the Mission Director, AMRUT has reported that following officials attended the training scheduled from 18<sup>th</sup> to 20<sup>th</sup> November at IIT Madras. Mission Director has also reported that the expenditure towards the program shall be met from the A&OE funds under the Capacity Building head of AMRUT 2.0.
  - 1.Shri. Sandeep. K.G, Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department
- 2. Shri. Praveen.S, Deputy Chief Engineer, Kerala Water Authority Mission Director, AMRUT has requested to accord sanction for the participation of above mentioned officials in the workshop
- 3. Government are pleased to accord ex-post facto sanction for the participation of above mentioned officials in the workshop on Urban Water

LSGD-DC1/172/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.49/2025/LSGD

Management issues scheduled from 18<sup>th</sup> to 20<sup>th</sup> of November 2024 at IIT Madras.

(By order of the Governor)
MILAN ELIZABETH GEORGE
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Mission Director, AMRUT

The Officials Concerned (through the Mission Director, AMRUT)

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (Audit I/ Audit II), Kerala

Thiruvananthapuram

The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media)

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission.

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer